RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with Gregory C. Mehojah, *Director*, Bureau of Indian Affairs Navajo Regional Office

September 24, 2021 9:00 a.m.

TELECONFERENCE LEADERSHIP MEETING PROPOSED AGENDA

PRESIDING:	Rickie Nez, Chairperson
	Thomas Walker, Jr., Vice-Chairperson

 Via Telecommunications

 Call-In Number:
 1-669-900-6833

 Meeting ID #:
 732-628-2566

 Passcode:
 86515

Rickie Nez()Thomas Walker, Jr.()Herman M. Daniels()Kee Allen Begay Jr.()Mark A. Freeland()Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.()

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction;

2. Purpose of the Meeting: To have a discussion with the new Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) Navajo Regional Director on matters that affect the Navajo Nation funded programs (P.L. 93-638) that provide direct services to the Navajo People. In addition, to present Navajo Nation needs for additional P.L. 93-638 funding for Transportation, BIA Roads, Archeology, Department of Resources, Safety of Dams, etc... How can the BIA Navajo Regional Office work with RDC to seek additional funding from the federal programs for tribal and BIA programs that provides services to the Navajo People? Where do we begin?

3. Presentation/Discussions:

- a. Update on the letter entitled, "Navajo Nation P.L. 93-638 Self Determination Programs and Contacts," to Mr. Mehojah from Honorable Mark A. Freeland, *Council Delegate*.
- b. How can the BIA Navajo Regional Office work with RDC to seek additional funding from the Federal Government for tribal and BIA programs that provide direct services to the Navajo People, including the BIA Road Department?
- c. Discussion on the Transfer of Grazing Permits, Requirements for Transfers, and/or Reissuance of Probated Permits.

4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-up

5. Conclusion of meeting and adjournment